31/3/67"

LIST No. 28-PART I:

Delete:

| 20% | 25% | .. | 28 | "694.111.1 | Nails and studs designed for use in "Hilti" tools | Free | | 31/12/64" 

LIST No. 41-PART I:

Delete:

"682.210.3 | Welding wire, nickel bronze 10% Free  $12\frac{1}{2}\%$ 41

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1963.

(Tariff Decision List No. 45)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

1/9/62 |

## Tariff Notice—Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder.

			Concessionary Rates of Duty Part
N	Tariff Item	Goods	B.P. Aul. Can. MFN. Gen.
134	7 048.820.0	MOLENAAR'S KINDERMEEL, a preparation of flour and	Free 10% 22.0
134	8 533.320 7	starch, suited for use as an infant or diabetic food Preparations of methyl siloxanes and methylphenyl siloxanes, for use in the treatment of exterior masonry and the like	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
134	554.200.0	CM 859 and CM 873, emulsifiers for use in the manufacture of agricultural spraying oils	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135	554.200.0	ETHOMEEN S12, an emulsifier for mineral oils for the impregnation of cleaning cloths	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135	554.200.0	CM 588, an emulsifier for use in paint compositions	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135 135		NOVON – 8 binding strip, an embossed polyvinyl chloride strip (a) EASTMAN 910 adhesive (b) CASCO flexible cement for affixing liners to plastic bottle	as the Minister may in any case direct Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free
135	599.999.9	tops ONODA "NN", a concrete water-proofing compound	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135	629.981.1	Valves of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use in the manufacture of inflatable mattresses	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135	66 641.958.1	Unlined strawboard for bookbinding in weights from 350 to	as the Minister may in any case direct Free Free
135	642.999.9	3700 grms/sq. metre SBICCA insoling board for use in the manufacture of footwear	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
135	642.999.9	Impregnated jointing materials specially prepared for the jointing of high-tension cables	as the Minister may in any case direct Free 20%S 25% 10.2
135	651.150.0	Silk reed suited for use in the manufacture of hat leathers	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
136	654.010.9	Bow ribbon, 4 in. wide, suited for use in the manufacture of Salvation Army bonnets	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
136 136		Braided surgical suture thread of nylon, silk, or linen Soft wrought aluminium rod suited for use in the manufacture of	as the Minister may in any case direct Free $10\%$ $12\frac{1}{2}\%$ 23.4 Free $10\%$ S $12\frac{1}{2}\%$
136	694.212.1	non-tension cable compression joints Steel cup hooks, brass plated, for use in the manufacture of plastic coated cup hooks	Such rate not exceeding 25% 10.8
136	718.390.4	(a) Meat slicing and stacking machines (b) Reciprocating meat slicers (c) Horizontal feed meat slicers	as the Minister may in any case direct Free 20%8 25% 10.2
136 136		(d) Meat and food slicing and shredding machines Air pumps suited for use with inflatable mattresses Components for use in the manufacture of weighing devices, viz: dial cabinets, weighing mechanisms, and printing	Free 20%S 25% 10.2 Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.8
136	719.930.9	mechanisms Transmission parts, being catalogued spare parts of Gerrard	as the Minister may in any case direct Free 20%S 25% 10.2
136	722.200.3	tensional strapping machines Switches, lever key and push key types, for 100 volt pressures and of a current carrying capacity of ·3 amps.	Free 20%S 25% 10.2
136 137 137 137	0 812.410.9 1 891.110.1	Furnaces specially designed for the hardening of optical lenses.  Lenses for use in the manufacture of traffic signal lanterns  GRAETZ office dictating and transcribing machines.  Medicament bottle stoppers, comprising cap, cork and tinfoil	Free        20%S       25%       10.2         Free        20%S       25%          Free        20%S       25%          Free        20%S       25%       10.2
137	2 093.202.3	wads, and applicator rods	Free 20%S 25%   10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 May 1963. Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1963.

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/29)